## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and at the request of the Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors of the State of Minnesota, do hereby constitute and appoint

## RAYMOND A. HAIK

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for said Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors, for the period commencing September 21, 1962, to be paid on a reasonable fee basis from and out of the funds of said Board, for attending its regular meetings and advising said Board, extra board meetings, trial of cases in court, investigations, and such legal research as may be required. Such compensation shall not include payment for travel time. Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF # I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul #

Minnesota, this 21st day of September, 1962. STATE OF MINNESOTA

# 15486

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILEID OCT 1 - 1962

year. Idenoming Selectory of Statu

WALTER F. MONDALE Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, RAYMOND A. HAIK, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and will faithfully discharge the duties of said Special Assistant Attorney General for the Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

RAYMOND A. HAIK

Subscribed and sworn to before this 2/3 day of September, 1962.

BarBarg RAMSEY
Notary Public, Panney County, Minnesota
ht, Commission Expires May 19, 1969.

Suldele

Dan San or

me